MILWAUKEE DEVELOPMENT CENTER-OCCUPANCY APPLICATIONS REPORT FOR AUGUST 2009

Occupancy

Type

New Construction
New Construction
New Construction
New Construction
New Construction
New Construction
New Construction
New Construction
New Construction
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings

Address

1401 1407 N MARTIN L KI NG JR DR

4211 4237 W NORTH AV

7415 7415 W MILL RD

1605 1605 W OKLAHOMA AV

3059 3059-101 N WEIL ST

8634 8634 W BROWN DEIRD
231 231 E MEINECKE AV
200 200 N HARBOR DR

1234 1234 W JUNEAU AV

1908 1908 N 29TH ST

8526 8526 W MILL RD

1537 1545 W PIERCE ST

1001 1007 E NORTH AV

1644 1644 S 9TH ST

1209 1219 E BRADY ST

2034 2034 E IVANHOE PL

736 748 N 4TH ST
1400 1404 S 11TH ST
935 935 W GREENFIEL AV

2029 2031 W MITCHELL ST
2830 2830 N OAKLAND AV
2636 2654 W FOND DU L£AV
3410 3410 W BURLEIGH ST
6114 6114 W CAPITOL DR
8721 8721 W FOND DU L£AV
2319 2329 W CAPITOL DR
5830 5836 W BLUE MOUNRD
3942 3942 N 76TH ST

2101 2101 N 48TH ST

5252 5256 N 35TH ST

3818 3818 N PORT WASHGTON AV
3101 3101 W TOWNSEND ST
3159 3161 N 41ST ST

1545 1545 W NATIONAL AV
3220 3226 S 92ND ST

Occupancy

Use

OFFICE-GENERAL
SCHOOL,ELEM-SECOND
MV-PARK/HVY,ACCESS
MV-FILLING STATION
MULTI-FAMILY,5 AND
SCHOOL,ELEM-SECOND
RELIGIOUS ASSEMBLY
FESTIVAL GROUNDS
RELIGIOUS ASSEMBLY
1 FAMILY

COMMUNITY LIVING
MV-LIGHT/REPAIR
MULTI-FAMILY,3-4
SCHOOL,ELEM-SECOND
RETAIL-GENERAL
BANK-FINANCIAL INS
OFFICE-GENERAL
BUSINESS SERVICE
RETAIL-GENERAL
OFFICE-GENERAL
RETAIL-GENERAL
RESTAURANT,SITDOWN
DAY CARE CENTER
RETAIL-GENERAL

DAY CARE CENTER
TRANSITIONAL LIVIN
PERSONAL SERVICE
DAY CARE CENTER
DAY CARE CENTER
DAY CARE CENTER
DAY CARE CENTER
RECYCLING FACILITY

1 FAMILY

STORAGE, INDOOR
OFFICE-GENERAL

Applicant/

Owner

PARK EAST ENTERPRISE LOFTS |
BOULEVARD COMMONS LLC
TUCKER'S GARAGE LLC
MANDEEP DHAWAN

LINILTD

8634 LLC

TRUE CHURCH FIRST BORN
CITY OF MILWAUKEE

WI CORP OF SEVENTH DAY

US BANK NATIONAL ASSN AS
THE VILLAGE AT MANOR PARK
MARY ELLEN PEREZ

GARY L KUHN

UNITED MIGRANT OPPORTUNITY
MIROSLAV ROKVIC

EDUCATORS CR UNION-IVANHOE
TOWNE REALTY INC

JOHN MEYERS

SHAMSHAD HUSSAIN
FREYLYNN CONSTRUCTION LTD
OAKLAND AVENUE Il LLC

CFSC PROPERTIES LLC
INSPIRED WORD INC

WEST CAPITOL OFFICE CENTER
GERALD L MUTZA

A&A ASSOCIATES INVESTMENT
SAM PATTERSON

ALPHABET ST INC

CLIFTON SMITH

VERONICA'S DAY CARE CENTER
TRACY TATUM

JODY TAYLOR, RUTH TAYLOR &
DAVID RATH

WILLIAM C MABRY

KENT J MUELLER



MILWAUKEE DEVELOPMENT CENTER-OCCUPANCY APPLICATIONS REPORT FOR AUGUST 2009

Occupancy

Type

Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings

Address

111
2466

917
2454
2001

111
1845

275
1515
8741
6131
2955
2650
2901
1422
2461
2646
5660
1104
1104
1104
1104
6311

300
7826
7900
3921
6859
3521
3107
2408
4840

622
1323
1940

111 E WISCONSIN V
2466 S 10TH ST
921 N 49TH ST
2454 W CLARKE ST
2001 W VLIET ST
111 E WISCONSIN V
1845 W BURLEIGH ST
275 W WISCONSINV
1515 W LINCOLN AV
8741 N GRANVILLE D
6131 W CENTER ST
2955 N 24TH ST
2650 N HUMBOLDT BL
2903 N 23RD ST
1422 N 4TH ST
2463 S ST CLAIR ST
2646 S KINNICKINNIC AV
5660 N TEUTONIA AV
1104 N OLD WORLDHIRD ST
1104 N OLD WORLDHIRD ST
1104 N OLD WORLDHIRD ST
1104 N OLD WORLDHIRD ST
6311 S 13TH ST
318 W JUNEAU AV
7826 W BURLEIGH ST
7900 W BURLEIGH ST
3921 S CLEMENT AV
6859 N TEUTONIA AV
3523 N TEUTONIA AV
3109 W NATIONAL AV
2410 N 34TH ST
4840 N 89TH ST
622 N WATER ST
1323 S9TH ST
1948 W FOREST HC AV

Occupancy

Use
RESTAURANT,FAST-FO
1 FAMILY
SCHOOL,ELEM-SECOND
1 FAMILY
SCHOOL,ELEM-SECOND
RECORDING STUDIO
RETAIL-GENERAL
RESTAURANT,SITDOWN
RETAIL-GENERAL
TAVERN
BANK-FINANCIAL INS

2 FAMILY

DAY CARE CENTER
TAVERN

CULTURAL INSTITUTI
TAVERN

PERSONAL SERVICE
DAY CARE CENTER
OFFICE-GENERAL
OFFICE-GENERAL
OFFICE-GENERAL
OFFICE-GENERAL
RESTAURANT,FAST-FO
RETAIL-GENERAL
RETAIL-GENERAL
OFFICE-GENERAL
TAVERN
RETAIL-GENERAL

1 FAMILY

PERSONAL SERVICE

1 FAMILY

2 FAMILY
OFFICE-GENERAL

1 FAMILY

PERSONAL SERVICE

Applicant/

Owner

BREOF BNK MIDWEST LLC
2466S10 LLC

SACRED HEART CONGREGATION
HAWTHORNE DEVELOPMENTS LLC
V E CARTER DEVELOPMENT
BREOF BNK MIDWEST LLC
OSHO INVESTMENTS LLC
GRAND AVE CITY MALL LLC
CASAS COLON Y CABRAL LLC
8741 GRANVILLE LLC
EDUCATORS CR UNION - CENTER
HELEN C HANKWITZ

TIMOTHY J OLSON

NORMAN WASSERMAN
WISCONSIN ARTS LAB LLC
PIEDMONT PROPERTY CORP
RON ROMERO

PHILLIPS-BELL LLC

RFP OFFICE LLC

RFP OFFICE LLC

RFP OFFICE LLC

RFP OFFICE LLC

13TH ST SHELL LLC DBA 13TH
SYDNEY HIH DEVELOPMENT LLC
BUNSKI PROPERTIES LLC
CATCON BURLEIGH LLC

GARY A TIEDKE

SAMER REAL ESTATE LLC
JOSEPH E NWANJA

NAOBEE LOR

EARL LEE CANNON SR

NATHAN B ZUERCHER

TOON CITY INC

JOSEPHINE SILVA &

LUIS F MAZ



MILWAUKEE DEVELOPMENT CENTER-OCCUPANCY APPLICATIONS REPORT FOR AUGUST 2009

Occupancy

Type

Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings

Address

6300
7276
1418
8042
400
143
801
4108
6063
3511
1916
2066
7440
3730
8603
2227
2001
2531
2345
5629
3888
250
3514
5216
1952
734
11144
2681
2737
2426
5121
5121
5401
209
5501

6300 N 76TH ST
7276 N TEUTONIA AV

1418A N 27TH ST

8084 N 76TH ST

400 N WATER ST

143 N BROADWAY

809 S 2ND ST
4108 W VILLARD AV
6159 N TEUTONIA AV
3511 W GREEN TRERD
1916 N 4TH ST
2066 S 37TH ST
7440 W CAPITOL DR
3732 W VLIET ST
8665 W BROWN DEIRD
2227 N HUMBOLDT AV
2001 W VLIET ST
2533 W NATIONAL AV
2345 N 18TH ST
5629 N 91ST ST
3888 N 1ST ST

250 E WISCONSIN V
3514 W NATIONAL AV
5216 W CAPITOL DR
1956 W HAMPTON AV

738 W HISTORIC M TCHELL ST
11144 W SILVER SPRENG DR

2681 S KINNICKINNIC AV
2739 N 12TH ST
2426 S 12TH ST
5121 W HOWARD AV
5121 W HOWARD AV
5413 W CENTER ST

211 S2ND ST
5503 W NORTH AV

Occupancy

Use

RETAIL-GENERAL
RESTAURANT,SITDOWN
DAY CARE CENTER
RETAIL-GENERAL
TAVERN
RETAIL-GENERAL
TAVERN

RELIGIOUS ASSEMBLY
SCHOOL,ELEM-SECOND
WHOLESALE,INDOOR
SCHOOL,SPECIALTY
TAVERN

DAY CARE CENTER
RETAIL-GENERAL

DAY CARE CENTER
MV-LIGHT/REPAIR
SCHOOL,ELEM-SECOND
RETAIL-GENERAL

DAY CARE CENTER
DAY CARE CENTER
MANUFACTURING, LIG
OFFICE-GENERAL
RESTAURANT,SITDOWN
RESTAURANT,FAST-FO
RESTAURANT,SITDOWN
TEMP-SPECIAL EVENT
MV-HEAVY/REPAIR
SCHOOL,SPECIALTY

2 FAMILY

2 FAMILY
TEMP-SPECIAL EVENT
RECREATION,INDOOR
BUSINESS SERVICE
OFFICE-GENERAL
PERSONAL SERVICE

Applicant/

Owner

PAI YANG

MEGAL DEVELOPMENT CORP
PORTIA LORRAINE WILLIAMS
NORTHSTAR PLAZA ONE LLC
HISTORIC THIRD WARD ASSN INC
MILW INSTITUTE OF ART AND
LA CAGE ENTERPRISES LLC
HIGHER DIMENSIONS FAMILY
SILVER MILL MANAGEMENT
C.M.K. INC

THE PROVINCE OF ST JOSEPH
RALPH H FLEEGE

OLEG SHKLOVER

BASSAM AL-RAMAHI

RIG NORTHWEST FASHION
PATRICK J HARPER

V E CARTER DEVELOPMENT
JULIUS S MOLLEL

MT VERNON BAPTIST CHURCH INC
RUTLEDGE POSSESSIONS LLC
NORTH PALMER REALTY LLC
EAST MILWAUKEE OPERATING
FIKRI ALUSEVSKI

RML CAPITOL PROPERTIES LLC
ELVIN CROSBY

MARS DIRECT LLC

STI FLORISTS LLC

JOYCE C PARKER

CHARLES BRIMLEY

LUIS A MARTINEZ

PJ PROP OF MILWAUKEE LLC
PJ PROP OF MILWAUKEE LLC
GOOD SAMARITAN CHURCH OF
1ST SECOND ST LLC

ROBERT C & EDITH | PRESCHER



MILWAUKEE DEVELOPMENT CENTER-OCCUPANCY APPLICATIONS REPORT FOR AUGUST 2009

Occupancy

Type

Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings

Address

7155
1816
816
2534
2895
901
1401
1683
7632
275
4330
3260
1014
3511
6915
4342
11425
310
5901
2530
11225
8516
4143
5824
2252
208
208
208
800
3121
2831
3295
1935
6201
301

7159 W BURLEIGH ST
1816 S 13TH ST
816 W NATIONAL AV
2534 S KINNICKINNIC AV
2899 S KINNICKINNIC AV
905 W NATIONAL AV
1401 W CENTER ST
1691 S MUSKEGO AV
7632 W BURLEIGH ST
275 W WISCONSINV
4330 W GREEN TRERD
3260 N 21ST ST
1018 S5TH ST
3511 W GREEN TRERD
6915 W CAPITOL DR
4346 S 27TH ST
11425 W LAKE PARK R
310 W WISCONSINV
5903 W VLIET ST
2530 W VICTORY LA
11225 W COUNTY LINRD
8516 W LISBON AV
4143 N 42ND ST
5828 W APPLETON AV
2266 N PROSPECT AV
208 E CAPITOL DR
208 E CAPITOL DR
208 E CAPITOL DR
800 E WISCONSIN V
3125 W BURNHAM ST
2831 N OAKLAND AV
3295 W TOWNSEND ST

1935 W SILVER SPRENG DR

6201 N TEUTONIA AV
315 E WISCONSIN V

Occupancy

Use

PERSONAL SERVICE
RETAIL-GENERAL
MANUFACTURING, LIG
OFFICE-GENERAL
WHOLESALE,INDOOR
CONTRACTOR'S SHOP
RETAIL-GENERAL
PERSONAL SERVICE
OFFICE-GENERAL
RETAIL-GENERAL
MANUFACTURING,HEAV
2 FAMILY
OFFICE-GENERAL
STORAGE, INDOOR
BUSINESS SERVICE
OFFICE-GENERAL
OFFICE-GENERAL
COLLEGE OR UNIVERS
MANUFACTURING, LIG
COMMUNITY LIVING
STORAGE, INDOOR
PERSONAL SERVICE

2 FAMILY

PERSONAL SERVICE
OFFICE-MEDICAL
OFFICE-MEDICAL
OFFICE-MEDICAL
OFFICE-MEDICAL
OFFICE-GENERAL
RETAIL-GENERAL
RESTAURANT,FAST-FO
STORAGE, INDOOR
PERSONAL SERVICE
PERSONAL SERVICE
RESTAURANT,SITDOWN

Applicant/

Owner

RANDALL L SCITES

AGUSTIN GARNICA
MILWAUKEE AREA TECHNICAL
MICHAEL M MARX

THE ROICE FAMILY TRUST DATED
WALKERS POINT INVESTMENTS
IBRAHIM MAHMOUD

CHARLES R OYS

JACKMAX LLC

GRAND AVE CITY MALL LLC

H & D INDUSTRIES LLC
PAULETTE DEAN

PM REAL ESTATE LLC

C.M.K. INC

ALPHA PHI ALPHA FRATERNITY
DEVOE REALTY LLC

LIBERTY PROPERTY LTD

RAIT REUSS FED PLAZA LLC
5901 VLIET, LLC

GENE R HUGHES

GENEVA LAKES COLD STORAGE
SWANSON LISBON LLC

IVORY P PEOPLES

MICHAEL J WOOD

DOS LOCOS LLC

D & M PROPERTIES LLC

D & M PROPERTIES LLC

D & M PROPERTIES LLC
NORTHWESTERN MUTUAL LIFE
ALAN W ERDMANN

LITTLE CAESAR

UNITED REALTY LLC

SILVER BAY PLAZA, LLC
SILVER MILL MGMT CO LLC

MBI PROPERTIES LLC



MILWAUKEE DEVELOPMENT CENTER-OCCUPANCY APPLICATIONS REPORT FOR AUGUST 2009

Occupancy

Type

Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings

Address

4161
111
2130
9101
9201
9301
8805
2130
713
528
4385
4440
6112
5016
4400
2715
400
801
5330
5300
912
912
912
912
912
2530
3901
420
6119
3416
423
2519
3313
1726
300

4161 S HOWELL AV
117 E MINERAL ST
2130 W NATIONAL AV
9101 W BROWN DEIRD
9201 W BROWN DEIRD
9301 W BROWN DEIRD
8805 N 107TH ST
2130 W NATIONAL AV
713 S10TH ST
536 W MADISON ST
4389 N GREEN BAY V
4440 N GREEN BAY V
6112 S 27TH ST
5024 N HOPKINS ST
4400 S 13TH ST
2717 W CLYBOURN ST
400 E BURLEIGH ST

805 W HISTORIC M TCHELL ST

5330 W LISBON AV
5300 W FOND DU L£AV
912 N HAWLEY RD
912 N HAWLEY RD
912 N HAWLEY RD
912 N HAWLEY RD
912 N HAWLEY RD
2530 E NEWBERRY BL
3911 N 27TH ST
420 E CAPITOL DR
6119 W FOND DU L£AV
3416 N TEUTONIA AV
423 W BRUCE ST
2525 W LINCOLN AV
3313 N 10TH ST
1726 W LLOYD ST
300 N VAN BUREN T

Occupancy

Use

MV-LIGHT/REPAIR
MV-LIGHT/REPAIR
MV-LIGHT/BODYSHOP
MV-LIGHT/SALES
MV-LIGHT/SALES
MV-LIGHT/SALES
MV/CAR WASH
MV-LIGHT/BODYSHOP
MV-LIGHT/REPAIR
CONTRACTOR'S YARD
MV-LIGHT/REPAIR
SALVAGE, OUTDOOR
MV-LIGHT/REPAIR
MV-FILLING STATION
MV-LIGHT/REPAIR
MV-LIGHT/REPAIR
RETAIL-GENERAL
SECOND-HAND STORE
DAY CARE CENTER
STORAGE, INDOOR
SOCIAL SERVICE
OFFICE-GOVT

SOCIAL SERVICE
SOCIAL SERVICE
SOCIAL SERVICE

BED & BREAKFAST
PERSONAL SERVICE
RESTAURANT,FAST-FO
RELIGIOUS ASSEMBLY
RETAIL-GENERAL
SOCIAL SERVICE
RELIGIOUS ASSEMBLY
DAY CARE CENTER
DAY CARE CENTER
MV-PARK/HVY PRINCI

Applicant/

Owner

TARLOK PROPERTIES LLC
ANNA MARIA

MAMAYEK ACE HARDWARE INC
RUSS DARROW COLONIAL INC
RUSS DARROW COLONIAL INC
RUSS DARROW COLONIAL INC
PIT STOP OF WI INC

MAMAYEK ACE HARDWARE INC
MIGUEL A GARCIA

DAYTON HUDSON CORPORATION
ALEX KARAGODSKY

ALEX KARAGODSKY

REALTY INCOME CORPORATION
SURJIT SINGH TOOR

E & AVENTURES LLC

OMAR M BARKHADLE

S & PINVESTMENTS LLC
MICHAEL J SCHRAMM

CALVARY TEMPLE MBC

JACK L MARCUS INC

BADGER ASSOCIATION OF THE
BADGER ASSOCIATION OF THE
BADGER ASSOCIATION OF THE
BADGER ASSOCIATION OF THE
BADGER ASSOCIATION OF THE
TIMOTHY J MCCARTHY
DOROTHY GLISPER
MCDONALD'S CORPORATION
LIBERTY & TRUTH MINISTRIES
REV RICHARD BUSH

CASA ROMERO RENEWAL CENTER
DOLPHIN PROPERTIES LLC
LADIAMA L JOHNSON

DYKEMAN PROPERTIES 1726 LLC
THE KATHLEEN D'ACQUISTO



MILWAUKEE DEVELOPMENT CENTER-OCCUPANCY APPLICATIONS REPORT FOR AUGUST 2009

Occupancy

Type

Existing Buildings
Existing Buildings
Duplicate /Name Change
Duplicate /Name Change
Duplicate /Name Change
Duplicate /Name Change
Duplicate /Name Change
Temporary

Temporary

Temporary

Temporary

Temporary

Temporary

Temporary

Temporary

Address

4585
2801
1570
3951
5249
1720

522
3875

518
5301

820
2000

300
4248
1511

4585 N 23RD ST

2801 N 20TH ST

1572 W GRANT ST

3951 S 76TH ST

5249 N 35TH ST

1734 W GREENFIEL AV
528 W NATIONAL AV

3875 S CLEMENT AV
518 W CHERRY ST

5301 W LISBON AV
826 N 27TH ST

2038 N PROSPECT AV
318 W JUNEAU AV

4248 N 76TH ST

1511 W MITCHELL ST

Occupancy

Use

GROUP HOME
RETAIL-GENERAL
RELIGIOUS ASSEMBLY
RESTAURANT,FAST-FO
SCHOOL,ELEM-SECOND
TAVERN
MV-LIGHT/REPAIR
MULTI-FAMILY
OFFICE-GENERAL
MV-REPAIR
MERCANTILE, OTHER
MULTI-FAMILY

STORE

DAY CARE CENTER
MV-REPAIR

Applicant/

Owner

LEROY ANTHONY & LINDA HW
ANTONIO LEWIS

ASSEMBLY OF PENTECOSTAL
SIERRA CTR TWENTY FOURLLC
AGAPE CENTER OF ACADEMIC
RALPH H FLEEGE

THE MAENATE CO

BIG WHALE LLC

A&F PROPERTIES LLC

WILSON WRIGHT JR

JOHN T XIONG

RENAISSANT LAFAYETTE LLC
SYDNEY HIH DEVELOPMENT LLC
GARY C STANKIEWICZ
ALEJANDRO V VAZQUEZ



	2009 August Occupancy

